
 
 

RFP No.: DMS-18/19-020 Addendum No. 7 Page 1 of 2 

 
 
 

 
 

4050 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0950 

850-488-2786  
 

Ron DeSantis, Governor 
Jonathan R. Satter, Secretary 

 
 

Addendum No.: 7 to the following Request for Proposal (RFP): 
 

Telecommunications Infrastructure Project Services 2 
 

DMS-18/19-045 
 
Date:  July 9, 2019 
 
To:  Prospective Respondents to RFP No.: DMS-18/19-045 
 
From:  Caitlen Boles, Procurement Officer 
 
Subject: Timeline Update  
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
1. The Request for Proposal, RFP No: DMS-18/19-045, is hereby amended as follows: 
 

a) Section 2.3, Timeline of Events, the table is hereby amended as follows, with the added 
language highlighted, and the stricken language shown with a strikethrough: 

 
TIMELINE OF EVENTS 

 

Events Event Time Event Date 

RFP posted on the VBS.  4/25/2019 

Deadline to submit questions to the Procurement Officer. 3:00 PM 05/09/2019 

Department’s anticipated posting of answers to Respondent’s 
questions on the VBS.  05/21/2019 

Deadline to submit Proposal and all required documents to the 
Procurement Officer.  2:00 PM 06/24/2019 

Public Opening. 
Conference Room 109 
4050 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

3:30 pm 06/24/2019 

  



 

RFP No.: DMS-18/19-045 Addendum No. 7 Page 2 of 2 

Formal Evaluations Conducted.  

06/28/2019 – 
07/11/2019 
7/11/2019 – 
7/25/2019 

Evaluator’s Public Meeting  
Conference Room 101 
4050 Esplanade Way  
Tallahassee, FL 32399  
Conference call #: 1-888-585-9008 
Conference room # (participant code): 399-012-328 

10:00 AM 07/17/2019 
08/01/2019 

Anticipated date to post Notice of Intent to Award.  07/22/2019 
08/06/2019 

Anticipated contract start date.  08/15/2019 
08/26/2019 

 
 
End of Addendum No.: 7 
 
To the extent this Addendum gives rise to a protest, failure to file a protest within the time 
prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security 
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings 
under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes. 
 
Any protest concerning this agency decision or intended decision must be timely filed with the 
Agency Clerk. Protests may be filed by courier, hand delivery, or regular mail at: Department of 
Management Services, Office of the General Counsel, Attention: Agency Clerk, 4050 Esplanade 
Way, Suite 160, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950. Protests may also be filed by fax at 850-922-
6312, or by email at agencyclerk@dms.myflorida.com. It is the filing party's responsibility to meet 
all filing deadlines. 
 

mailto:agencyclerk@dms.myflorida.com

